

Sessions Case No- 376/2025 (Reg. 372-2025)

CNR-WBWM06-001556-2025

Ref; Binpur P.S. Case No. 59/2012

GR. Case No. 640/2012

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 02

26.08.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.
2. Sole accused person on CB namely, Chittya Patra is present in the court. On his behalf hazira is filed through Ld. Advocate along with fresh vokatnama. Separate application is filed on behalf of the accused person for remaining on the same bail bond.
3. Heard learned Advocate for the accused person. Considered. Accused person is permitted to remain on the same bail bond.
4. Let the instant case be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, First Court, Jhargram for trial and disposal according to law.
5. Fixing 29.08.2025 for appearance of the accused person before the transferee court.
6. D/A to note.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram