

S.Tr. 34(08) 2025 (Reg. 372-2025)

CNR-WBWM06-001556-2025

**Order No. 05
29.11.2025**

Ref; Binpur P.S. Case No. 59/2012, GR. Case No. 640/2012

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person on CB namely, Chittya Patra is present along with Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.

Witness namely Aloka Patra is examined and cross examined in full as **PW-1** and discharged.

During examination of PW-1, signature of PW-1 on the the complaint petition is marked as **Exbt.P-1/PW1**.

S.R reveals CSW-2 namely Sima Patar has passed away and CSW-3 namely Dipak Patar has not been bound.

Let S.R. and photocopy of death certificate be kept with the record.

CSW-2 namely Sima Patar and CSW-3 namely Dipak Patar **are hereby expunged from witness list**.Keep note in CS.

Fixing 29.01.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW-1.

Issue Summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,
Sd/-

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram